Kenai Peninsula Borough

Office of Emergency Management

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU:

Peter A. Micciche, Mayor

Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director BH

FROM:

Brenda Ahlberg, Emergency Manager

DATE:

October 26, 2023

RE:

Ordinance 2023-19-27, Accepting and Appropriating \$36,000 from the State of

Alaska Department of Military and Veteran Affairs, Division of Homeland Security

and Emergency Management to Upgrade a Security Gate Motor (Mayor)

The Alaska Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management approved the Borough's request to upgrade the security gate motor that operates the gate and fenced perimeter located at the Emergency Operations Center; there is no match requirement.

Brenda Ahlberg, Emergency Manager will oversee grant compliance. The grant performance period is 10/01/23 through 09/30/25.

Attachment: AK DHS& EM Announcement by Jurisdiction.

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS/ACCOUNT VERIFIED

Acct. No. 271.11250.23HSP.49999

Amount: \$36,000

Bv.

Date: 10/26/2023